

Information Governance

Postal address: Coventry City Council PO Box 15 Coventry CV1 5RR

www.coventry.gov.uk

E-mail: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

Phone: 024 7697 5408

Date: 28 April 2021

Dear Sir/Madam

Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) Request ID: FOI328258009

Thank you for your request for information relating to Barrs Hill School expansion contractors.

Your request and our responses are shown below:

Under the Freedom of Information Act, please could I request a full list of all main contractors, consultants, sub-contractors & suppliers (including postal address/postcode and office telephone number details which are already in the public domain so if not effected by GDPR) that are or have been involved on the

Barrs Hill School Expansion

These details can be found in the health and safety documents (which are required by law), if you cannot locate the details in house can you please request the directly from the Principle Contractors as they are covered under F.O.I as working on behalf of yourselves as a government body and is therefore deemed that any information they hold in relation to this is held on your behalf.

Please see the attached document.

The supply of information in response to a freedom of information request does not confer an automatic right to re-use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly, information supplied can also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose.

Should you wish to make any further requests for information, you may find what you are looking for is already published on the <u>Council's web site</u> and in particular its FOI/EIR <u>Disclosure log</u>, <u>Council's Publication Scheme</u>, <u>Open Data</u> and <u>Facts about Coventry</u>.

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response. Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to your original request – email: infogov@coventry.gov.uk.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.

Yours faithfully

Information Governance

Barr's Hill School

Ref	Туре	Company	Address	Phone Number
1	Main Contractor	GF Tomlinson Building	Tomlinson House	01332 342202
			100 Alfreton Road	
			Derby	
	C li i	1.1: D.f.	DE21 4AG	01002 245020
2	Consultant	1st Line Defence	Unit 3	01992 245020
			Maple Park Essex Road	
			Hoddesdon	
			Hertfordshire	
			EN11 OEX	
3	Consultant	FPCR Environmental and Design	Annual Control of the	01509 672772
			Lockington	
			Derby	
			DE74 2RH	
4	Consultant	Jackson Purdue Lever	8 Pride Point Drive	01332 364675
			Pride Park	
			Derby	
			DE24 8BX	
5	Consultant	Kiwa CMT	Unit 5	01332 383333
			Prime Park Way	
			Prime Enterprise Park	
			Derby DE1 3QB	
6	Consultant	Mantra Services	Covert Farm Barn	01604 770955
	Consultant	Walter Services	Long Lane	01001770333
			East Haddon	
			Northants	
			NN6 8DU	
7	Sub-Contractor	Logical Demolition	7 Beighton Stret	01623 552555
			Sutton in Ashfield	
			Nottinghamshire	
		A Proposition I Asso	NG17 4EG	
8	Sub-Contractor	Hoard-it	Netherwood House	01226 752143
			Mitchell's Industrial Park	
			Bradberry Balk Lane Wombell	
			Barnsley	
			S73 8HR	
9	Sub-Contractor	Lakeside Landscapes (UK)	35 Brentwood Avenue	02476 413836
			Finham	
			Coventry	
			CV3 6FL	
10	Sub-Contractor	J A Burke Construction	Mark Handford House	0121 474 4186
			960-962 Yardley Wood Road	
			Birmingham	
			B14 4BT	

11	Sub-Contractor	Traditional Structures	Findel Works	01922 414172
11	Sub-Contractor	Traditional Structures		01922 414172
			Landywood Lane	
			Cheslyn Hay Walsall	
			West Midlands	
		6.51	WS6 7AJ	04222 240500
12	Sub-Contractor	Morecroft Electrical Group	Milldale House	01332 349580
			Prime Park Way	
			Derby	
			DE1 3QB	
13	Sub-Contractor	Mellor Bromley Air Conditioning		0116 2766636
		Services	West Street	
			Glenfield	
			Leicester	
			LE3 8DT	
14	Sub-Contractor	Derwent Fencing	Unit 32A	01283 733979
			Hilton Industrial Estate	
			Sutton Lane	
			Hilton	
			Derby	
			DE65 5FE	
15	Sub-Contractor	Permabond Laminates	210 Gibbons Street	0115 9787633
			Dunkirk	
			Nottingham	
			NG7 2SB	
16	Sub-Contractor	MB Glass Supplies	McGreggors Way	01246 554080
			Turnoaks Business Park	
			Hasland	
			Chesterfield	
			Derbyshire	
			S40 2WB	
17	Sub-Contractor	Pure Joinery	61 Holt Drive	01509 273846
			Loughborough	
			LE11 3HZ	
18	Sub-Contractor	Multitech Site Services	Unit 61	01933 226889
_0	242 20111140101	The services	Leyland Trading Estate	101303 220003
			Wellingborough	
			Northamptonshire	
			NN8 1RT	
10	Supplier	Assa Abloy	School Street	0845 223 2124
19	Sahhijei	Assa Auluy	Willenhall	0043 223 2124
			West Midlands	
20	C	Takal III was a 10 I	WV13 3PW	04222 02222
20	Supplier	Total Hire and Sales	Victory House	01332 833983
			99 Victory Road	
			Derby	
			DE24 8EL	
21	Consultant	Seymour Harris Architecture	The Walker Building	0121 600 7420
			58 Oxford Street	
			Birmingham	

22	Consultant	Rider Levett Bucknall	15 Colmore Row Birmingham B3 2BH	0121 503 1500
23	Consultant	PMP Consultants Ltd	35 Water Street Birmingham B3 1HL	0121 585 6340